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Renton School Bus Safety Program
King County District Court
Issaquah Courthouse
5415 220th Avenue SE
Issaquah, WA 98029-6839
(206) 205-9200

NOTICE OF INFRACTION

PIN: 7835

YEAR MAKE MODEL

STREET ADDRESS CITY

REGISTERED OWNER'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)

BIT2163 WA

08/31/2023

MEGHIN MARGEL OR PETER HAROLDSON
17410 SE 186TH WAY
RENTON, WA 98058-9541

INFRACTION DATE AT TIME LOCATION DESCRIPTION

 3:37 PM

STATE ZIP CODE

STYLE LIC NUMBER LIC STATE

RENTON WA 98058-9541

2018 TOYT HIG UT

View your video & images at www.ViolationInfo.com

MEGHIN MARGEL OR PETER HAROLDSON

I am a fully commissioned deputy for the King County Sheriff’s Office and am authorized to enforce the laws of the State of Washington. Pursuant to 
Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 46.63.180, based upon my review of photographs and/or a video recording made by an automated school bus 
photo enforcement camera, I have reasonable grounds/probable cause to believe, and do believe, that on the date and at the time and location 
indicated above, the operator of the vehicle described above was in violation of the Revised Code of Washington RCW 46.61.370. The photographs 
and/or video recording taken together show the vehicle and its license plate, portray a fair and accurate representation of the location listed above and 
show that the vehicle operator failed to stop and remain stopped for a school bus displaying alternately flashing red lights. The registered owner of 
the vehicle is named above. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that I have issued this Notice of Infraction on 
the date and at the location below, and I have probable cause to believe the above described person/vehicle committed the above described offense, 
and I am entering my authorized user ID and password to authenticate it.

BADGE:

Amount Due: $428.00
Due Date: 10/15/2023

OFFENSE: School Bus Stop Arm Violation, RCW 46.61.370
As the registered owner of the vehicle described below, you are alleged to have failed to stop before reaching or 

overtaking a school bus on a highway while the visual signals were in operation. Under RCW 46.63.075, you are 

presumed to be the driver, but such presumption may be rebutted as described on the reverse side of this Notice.

DID OWN THE VEHICLE THAT UNLAWFULLY DROVE

17410 SE 186TH WAY 

NOTICE #: 4712300009764

(The red dot on the map indicates the location of your vehicle at the time of the violation)

VEHICLE INFORMATION

OFFICER NAME: LOCATION: ISSUE DATE:

STEPHEN POPE 64119 09/12/2023King County, WA

47.44678 -122.15424: See Map

Complaint #: RSD002463

DUE: 10/15/2023       

AMOUNT DUE: $428.00

King County District Court
516 3rd Ave. Room E340C
Seattle, WA 98104

STATE: WA

ISSUED: 09/12/2023 COMPLAINT #: RSD002463

NAME: MEGHIN MARGEL OR PETER HAROLDSON

PLATE: BIT2163

1 4712300009764 000076424652 428006

VERSION: 1
You have 33 days from the date of mailing to respond by
one of the following methods:

1. Pay the penalty (insert the coupon in the enclosed envelope

along with your payment); OR

2. Enter into a payment plan with the Court (see Payment

Options on the reverse side); OR

3. Request a mitigation hearing to explain the circumstances

(see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing); OR

4. Request a contested hearing to challenge liability for this

Notice (see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing).

This Notice represents a determination that an infraction has been 

committed and  the  determination shall be  final unless contested as 

provided by RCW 46.63.


